Recording requested by / Reduction OFFICIAL COPY

Peelle Management Corporation (90353) P.O. Box 1710, Campbell, CA 95009-1710 **98091453**

DEPT-01 RECORDING

\$23.50

T40013 - TRAN 9002 02/04/98 10:30:00

COCK COUNTY RECORDER

Prepared by: R. S. Stone P.O. Box 1710, Campbell, CA

Pool: 159874 Inv#: 1658196075 1st LN#: 0004744350 2nd LN#: 9902621

Corrective Assignment of Mortgage

For Good and Valuable Consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

CHEMICAL BANK, IIA, a parional banking association CIO Chemical Residential Mortange Corporation whose address is 200 Old Wilson Bridge Road, Worthington, OH 43085 (Assignor) by these presents does convey, grain, assign, and set over the described mortgage, together with the certain note(s) described therein with all interest, all liens, and any rights due or to become due thereon to:

OLD KENT MORTGAGE COMPANY, a Michigan corporation 1830 East Paris SE, Grand Rapids, MI 49546 Said mortgage is recorded in the State of IL. County of Cook on 07/08/92 as Instrument/series/file: 92-494914
Original Mortgagor--: Wilbert T. Trauemicht. Virgina M. Trauemicht
Original Mortgagee--: CHEMICAL BANK. NA

(Assignee)

*** SEE ATTACHED ACCENDED. ***

*** This Assignment is being recorded to replace that certain as ignment which was recorded on 03/21/96, as Instrument# 96217026 to correct the corporate name of the Assignor. ***

IN WITHESS WHEREOF, the undersigned corporation has caused the intrument to be executed as a sealed instrument by its proper officer who was duly authorized by a resolution of its board of directors.

Dated: September 1, 1995 CHEMICAL BANK, NA

Gerald A. Gbetz Vice President Gbetz Attest: Assistant Secre

State of Ohio County of Franklin

On September 1, 1995, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public for said County and State, personally appeared Gerald A. Goetz personally known to me to be the person that executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she is Vice fresident of CHEMICAL BANK. NA.

and that he/she executed the foregoing instrument pursuant to a resolution of its board of directors and that such execution was done as the free act and deed of CHEMICAL BANK, NA.

Notary: Rochelle Mork My Commission Expires



ROCHELLE MORGAN MOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF OHIO FILL COMMIZENCH EILLISEZ JUNE 24, 2002

FINAL SA CORREL (diem353,90353, 1,121997, CB FILM, 12-031, IL Cook, 38

2 6529

WING IS IN COPY

Econ # 10004744350

a water of the man and the Robert

Loss # 1000 MASS | CLOT |

The object of the country of the country is a second of the country is a se